Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 08/08/2014 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
8619 1036	68528
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademary Onice: Pleas <b>1. Name of conveying party(ies)</b>	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: My Pattern Designer LLC
Robert Clardy, Kaaren Hoback	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No <b>3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):</b> Execution Date(s) November 9, 2012	Street Address: PO Box 3495
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Renton
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 98059
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔳 No
4. Application or patent number(s):Image: This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).A. Patent Application No.(s)B. Patent No.(s)	
13/573,204 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: Lowe Graham Jones PLLC Internal Address: Michael J. Folise	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u>
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800	Enclosed
·	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98104</u>	
Phone Number: 206.381.3300	Deposit Account IN Umber 0000009 13573204
Docket Number: <u>NWSS-1-2406</u>	Authorizêd User Name
Email Address: <u>patentdocketing@lowegrahamjones.com</u>	
9: Signature:	
Michael J Folise, Esq.	
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

5

°.a

PATENT REEL: 033533 FRAME: 0274

÷

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Robert Clardy and Kaaren Hoback (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 14024 W. Lake Kathleen Dr. SE, Renton, Washington 98059, and 82 Church Street, Henderson, Nevada 89015, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "A METHOD TO CONVERT BODY ANTHROPOMETRIC DIMENSIONS INTO MEASUREMENTS SUITABLE FOR MANUFACTURING CUSTOM-FIT CLOTHING BY ADDING MEASUREMENT PROPORTIONAL DESIGN EASE, WEAR EASE, AND FABRIC EASE ADJUSTMENTS" as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on August 29, 2012 and assigned Serial No. 13/573,204;

WHEREAS, My Pattern Designer, LLC (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), residing at P.O. Box 3495, Renton, Washington 98059, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

## PATENT REEL: 033533 FRAME: 0275

Kard

<u>1119/2012</u> Date State of <u>Worshington</u> County of <u>King</u>

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Robert Clardy signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SS.

Notary Public State of Washington VIJAYANTI M SINGH MY COMMISSION EXPIRES March 03, 2014 

<u>02, Nov 2012</u> Date

State of County of

NOVEMBER 9th 2012 Dated: Signature of Notary Public 1/10 My appointment expires:

aaren Hoback

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Kaaren Hoback signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

**S5**.

Dated:	LovemBork 2	, 2012
Signatu	re of Notary Public	hurs
My app	ointment expires	Fell 14, 2014



SoCLEENTS NOWSS 1-PATENTS 1-2403 (UVILITY OF 1-1405) DRAFTS NWSS-1-2405 ASSKONMENT AFTER DOC

**RECORDED: 08/08/2014**